2007 General Purpose……………………… 4.00-5.00 3,025,000   2,775,000   2028
2007 Schools……………………………… 4.00-5.00 2,880,000   2,450,000   2019
2007 Sewers……………………………… 4.00-5.00 3,070,000   2,900,000   2028

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt…. 74,678,399$  48,234,201$
This Issue

2009 General Purpose……………………… 3.00-4.00 2,175,000   2,175,000   2029
2009 Schools……………………………… 3.00-4.00 12,965,000   12,965,000   2029
2009 Sewers……………………………… 3.00-4.00 300,000   300,000   2029

Total This Issue………………………………….……………… 15,440,000   15,440,000
Grand Total……………………………………………..………. 90,118,399$  63,674,201$

1 Water debt is self-supporting.

Short-Term Debt

As of June 5, 2009
(Pro Forma)

As of June 5, 2009, the Town has no short term debt outstanding, except for $3,658,631 in borrowing from the

State of Connecticut Drinking Water State Revolving Fund, which is self-supporting.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

24

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of June 5, 2009

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt This Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments  Service Issue Principal Retired %
2010  $   5,029,220  $  1,867,065 $   6,896,285 $   -   $   5 ,029,220 7.90%
2011   4,979,220   1,680,809   6,660,029   1,010,000   5 ,989,220 17.31%
2012   4,849,220   1,497,499   6,346,719   1,015,000   5 ,864,220 26.52%
2013   3,934,220   1,329,518   5,263,738   1,015,000   4 ,949,220 34.29%
2014   3,359,220   1,182,582   4,541,802   1,000,000   4 ,359,220 41.14%
2015   3,339,220   1,047,291   4,386,511   1,000,000   4 ,339,220 47.96%
2016   2,919,220   923,329   3,842,549   820,000   3 ,739,220 53.83%
2017   2,799,220   806,196   3,605,416   820,000   3 ,619,220 59.51%
2018   2,789,220   689,335   3,478,555   820,000   3 ,609,220 65.18%
2019   2,524,220   578,173   3,102,393   820,000   3 ,344,220 70.44%
2020   2,519,220   469,387   2,988,607   820,000   3 ,339,220 75.68%
2021   2,514,220   360,625   2,874,845   700,000   3 ,214,220 80.73%
2022   1,519,220   252,738   1,771,958   700,000   2 ,219,220 84.22%
2023   1,514,220   191,621   1,705,841   700,000   2 ,214,220 87.69%
2024   1,514,220   129,647   1,643,867   700,000   2 ,214,220 91.17%
2025   814,220   67,204   881,424   700,000   1 ,514,220 93.55%
2026   814,220   35,267   849,487   700,000   1 ,514,220 95.93%
2027   277,111   13,723   290,834   700,000   977,111 97.46%
2028   215,000   4,434   219,434   700,000   915,000 98.90%
2029   -   -   -   700,000   700,000 100.00%

Total…..  $ 48,223,851  $13,126,443 $   61,350,294 $   15,440,000 $   63,663,851

Pro-forma

1 Excludes principal  payments of  $10,352 and interes t payments o f $4,443 made between June 5, 2009 and  June 30, 2009 .

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

25

Debt Statement
As of June 5, 2009

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes $17,128,000 Outstanding and $2,175,000 of this Issue)…………………...…  $19,303,000
Schools (Includes $18,201,000 Outstanding and $12,965,000 of this Issue)………………………………   31,166,000
Sewers (Includes $9,018,000 Outstanding and $300,000 of this Issue)………….…….…………………   9,318,000
Water…………..…………………….……………………………………………………………………   3,887,201

Total Long-Term Debt………….…………………………………………………………………………   63,674,201
Short-Term Debt:…………………………………………………………………………………………   3,658,631
Direct Debt……….…………….…..………………………………………………………………………   67,332,832
Underlying Debt...…………….…..………………………………………………………………………   -
Total Overall Debt…………….…..………………………………………………………………………   67,332,832
 Less:   School Construction Grants Receivable (As of June 1, 2009) ...………………… (1,445,544)

 Self Supporting Water Debt (Long-Term and Short-Term)……………….…………(7,545,832)
 Sewer Fund Debt………………………………….………………………………… (1,275,000)